Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|---------------------------------|
| | | | | 1. Name of conveying party(ies) |
| BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. | Name: BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03/20/2006 ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: <u>ONE BAXTER PARKWAY</u> | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: IL | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: U.S. Zip: <u>60015-4633</u> | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/116,770 09/521,739 | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 2 | | | | |
| Name:BRADFORD R.L. PRICE | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. | Enclosed | | | |
| ONE BAXTER PARKWAY | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | |
| City: DEERFIELD | 8. Payment Information | | | |
| State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60015-4633</u> | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | |
| Phone Number: <u>847-948-2000</u> | Expiration Date | | | |
| Fax Number: <u>847-948-3880</u> | b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-1440</u> | | | |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name BRADFORD R.L. PRICE | | | |
| 9. Signature: JARA Providence | 3-21-06 | | | |
| Signature | Date | | | |
| BRADFORD R.L. PRICE Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) | Total number of pages including cover 7 sheet, attachments, and documents: 7 | | | |

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria PA TEIN150

CH \$80.00 021440 10116770

REEL: 017359 FRAME: 0813

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PAGE 2

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A. HERTISTRASSE 2 WALLISELLEN, ZURICH SWITZERLAND 8304

Assignment

Whereas, Baxter International Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 ("Assignor") is the sole owner of the Patent Applications set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and hereby made part hereof; and

Whereas, Baxter International Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 and Baxter Healthcare S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Hertistrasse 2, CH-8304, Wallisellen, Switzerland (hereinafter jointly referred to as "Assignees"), are desirous of jointly acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Applications.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over, jointly to Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to each and all Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A, and all patents that issue therefrom, and in and to all continuations, divisionals, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and any patents, patent applications or utility models that claim priority thereto in the U.S. or foreign countries, including the right to claim International Convention priority or priority in any other country which may be obtained on any of the said Patent Applications, including without limitation of generality, any and all causes of action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any said Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed jointly by said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor and Assignees have caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized individuals and notarized on the date set forth below.

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. ØĽ Bv: Name: Scharf David P. Title dditional uthorized Officer 20-2006 Date:

State of Illinois, County of Lake Signed before me on this <u>20th day of March 2006</u> by <u>David P. Scharf</u>

Assignor/Assignee Notary Publ

OFFICIAL \$ËAL CHARLENE R. APOYAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/16/2009

BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A.

By:

Name: Thomas S. Borecki

Authorized Individual Title:

2 ∞ Date

State of Illinois, County of Lake Signed before me on this 20th day of March 2006 by <u>Thomas S. Borecki</u>

Assignee

Notary Public

| OFFICIAL SEAL |
|----------------------------------|
| SUSANNE L GRANT |
| NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOR |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/01/09 |
| PATENT |
| EEL: 017359 FRAM |

| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|
| U.S. Serial No. | Filing Date | Attorney Docket |
| 10/116,770 | 04/03/2002 | SMF10-5752 DIVA |
| 09/521,739 | 03/09/2000 | SMF10-5752 CON2 |
| | | |
| | | |

EXHIBIT A United States Patent Applications

101521-v1/EICHE/LAWDEPTADMIN-BX200100225/03-20-2006

РАТЕМТ REEL: 017359 FRAME: 0816, ***